
TELEPHONE NO.: FOR COURT USE ONLYATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address):

ATTORNEY FOR (Name):

INSERT NAME OF COURT, JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AND BRANCH COURT, IF ANY, AND MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS:

CASE NAME:

CASE NUMBER:

PREFILING ORDER—VEXATIOUS LITIGANT

Name and address of plaintiff(s) or cross-complainant(s) who is subject to this prefiling order:

This prefiling order is entered pursuant to a motion made by the court party (name):

The individual(s) mentioned in item 1 is prohibited from filing any new litigation in propria persona in the courts of 
California without approval of the presiding judge of the court in which the action is to be filed.

Date:

PREFILING ORDER—VEXATIOUS LITIGANTForm Adopted by the
Judicial Council of California

MC-700 [New January 1, 1997]

Code of Civil Procedure, § 391.7

(To be completed only if a party is making the motion)

1.

2.

3.

JUDGE

Vexatious Litigant Prefiling Orders
California Judicial Council
Administrative Office of the Courts
303 Second Street, South Tower
San Francisco, California 94107

The clerk is ordered to provide a copy of this order to the California Judicial Council by fax at (415) 396-9281 or by mail 
at the address below.

4.

(Bottom fold line if using a window return envelope)

This PDF file was created by the Judicial Council. Stratton Press has altered the form by correcting obvious typographical errors and adding the fill-in-the form fields.To fill out this form, click your mouse in each section of the form that calls for information from the user and type the required information. Click the check boxes to turn the check marks on and off. Then print the form.This form is part of the Handbook of California Civil Procedure, published by Stratton Press, P.O. Box 22391, San Francisco, California 94122. An updated version of the Handbook may be obtained through:                    http://www.strattonpress.comCopyright © 1996–1997 Stratton Press. All rights reserved.


	01: 
	02: 
	03: 
	04: 
	05: 
	06: 
	07: 
	08: 
	09: 
	10: Off
	11: Off


